FI GURE 1 (27 Pages)

Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500
Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000
Dat a Base Sel ect ed
/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 07-26-2010 Tinme: 17:16:40

Record Sel ected for Analysis

STJAMES USERRECORD- 01 STJAMES3 MN US
Channel 24 ERP 3. kW  HAAT 183. m RCAMSL 00496 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 044-06-28 Longitude 0094-35-55

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der Site nunber: 01

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght/ power Iimts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 3. 000 189.8 40.9
45.0 3. 000 191.1 41.0
90.0 3. 000 183.8 40. 6
135.0 3. 000 180.8 40. 4
180.0 3. 000 177.2 40. 2
225.0 3. 000 174.3 40.0
270.0 3. 000 179.5 40. 3
315.0 3. 000 189. 4 40.9



LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

NONE fromSite # 01

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountai n
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R I R O R I R R I O R R R R R R R O R R R
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el Cal
STJAMES

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
STIJAMES3 MN

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
K16CP
K16CG
K171U
K17BV
K22DO
K58AS
K22HJ
K23FY-D
K63AU
K23FO- D
K23FP
KTCl - TV
KTCl - DR
KTCl - TV
NEW
WI0BC
KRPG- LD
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K241 E
K24CS
NEW
K24CP
K24JA-D
K24G0O- D
K48CH
K48CH
KKAZ- CA
K24DT
NEW
KCSD- TV
Wb 6D
W24CL- D
VWHRM TV
W4BV
KTI'N
K25AA
K25AA
K65BA
K251 A-D
K251 |
NEW
NEW
NEW
K26DG

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN
FAI RMONT N
REDWOCD FALLS MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
WORTHI NGTON WN
FROST WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
OLI VIA MN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
S| QUX FALLS SD
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
DES MO NES | A
SALI X | A
ALEXANDRA MN
BREWSTER MN
DODGE CENTER MN
DULUTH WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ROCHESTER MN
ST. JAMES MN
W NONA WN
BLAI R NE
NORFOLK NE
NORFOLK NE
OMAHA NE
ABERDEEN SD
M TCHELL SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
EAU CLAI RE W
GRANTSBURG W

WAUSAU W

VH TI NG W

FORT DODGE | A

ROCK RAPI DS, ETC. I A
ROCK RAPI DS, ETC. 1A

GRANI TE FALLS MN
M NNEAPCLI S N
REDWOOD FALLS MN
ROCHESTER IWN
SAUK CENTRE MN
SI QUX FALLS SD
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Di st (km Status
109.
0.
54.
57.
109.
57.
103.
79.
109.
64.
75.
157.
157.
157.
181.
342,
293.
242,
208.
83.
141.
350.
109.
174.
0.
240.
312.
321.
321.
336.
344.
284.
175.
260.
255,
399.
394.
144,
151.
151.
109.
142,
57.
175.
191.
181.
109.

OWORONOOOONONNNNNANPRANNOOOONONWUIUIRUIOCOWRPRARPRPODWOOOOONOOO®

LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BDI STTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLDTT
cP BDI STTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTTL
CP MOD BMPEDT
APP BPRM
APP BPEDT
APP BNPDTL
APP BPTTL
cP BDCCDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
cP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BNPDTL
LIC BLDTT
cP BDI SDTT
cP BDI SDTT
LIC BLTTA
LIC BLTT
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLEDT
APP BPTTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLEDT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLEDT
LIC BLTT
cP BPTT
cP BDI STTL
LIC BLDTT
LIC BLTT
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL

Application Ref. No.

-19910227JZ

- 20100416 AAM
-20000830BJO
-19880728I1 A

-19910227KB

- 20091002ABQ
- 20040730ACU
- 20090730ACT
- 20060720ADF
- 20090811AAW
- 20030110ADA
- 20100225ABK
-20090424AD

- 20100505AHS
- 20090825AVE
- 20020509AAY
- 20061030ACH
- 20100505AEZ
-20100127ABQ
-20100510AJ1

- 20090825BFG
- 20000830BTS
-19910227KC

- 20090825AJP
- 20100428AEC
- 20090825BYM
-20081125ANJ
-20091022ABG
- 20060331AI W
- 20030402AFC
-199407121 D

-20100510AI C
-20081121AKM
-20020307ABO
-20081121AHR
- 20051014AAW
-20001207ABS
-20070822ACB
-197908211I |

- 20060322ACU
- 20060720ADE
- 20090528ACL
-20050128AR0O
-20100216ADV
- 20100505AKM
- 20090825AvVZ
-19910227KD



26 K19HZ-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEP
26 K26CS-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.0 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHK
28 DK28AE  FAI RMONT N 50.0 LIC BLTTL -198310141 A

28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MWN 109.8 CP BDI STTL -20060720ADC
28 K66BB REDOAMOCD FALLS MN 57.2 APP BDI STT -20100422AEC
28 K28I F W LLMAR N 122.8 LIC BLTTL - 20051130AFL
32 K32DR GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 LIC BLTTL -19940517JE

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CP GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -19910227J3Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 104.9 CP BPEDT - 20080620ALP
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 104.9 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
16 KDSM TV DES MO NES | A 366.8 LIC BLCDT -20041118ABZ
16 KCGE- DT CROOKSTON MN 361.3 LIC BLEDT -20031024AAC
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CG ST. JAMES MN BLTTL - 20100416 AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 110.3 CP BPEDT - 20080620ALP
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 110.3 LIC BLEDT - 20051219AGX
16 KDSM TV DES MO NES | A 265.5 LIC BLCDT -20041118ABZ
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record



Cal |
K171U

Channel
17

Cty/State
FAI RMONT N

Application Ref.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN
17 K17BV REDWOCD FALLS MN
17 KYNE- TV OMAHA NE
17 KDSD- TV ABERDEEN SD
17 KDSD- TV ABERDEEN SD
17 W.AX LA CRCSSE W
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN

Di st (km Status
121. CcpP
121. LIC

57.
41.
109.
291.
327.
327.
250.
90.
54.

OO0

OR_R~NRFRPPFPORA_ARLUUOIWW

3CQQEECQ

TO

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance

No.
-20000830BJO

Application Ref. No.
BPEDT - 20080620ALP
BLEDT -20051219AGX
BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
BLTTL -198807281 A
BLEDT - 20030409AAV
BLEDT - 20040831AAE
BPEDT - 20080618ACL
BMPCDT - 20080326 AGW
BLEDT -20070822ACB

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBHHBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
17 K17BV

Interference to Affected Station

record
Cty/State
REDWOOD FALLS MWN

4

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
17 KQDS- TV DULUTH N
17 K171 U FAI RMONT IWN
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS MN
17 K17FA-D W LLMAR WN
17 KYNE- TV  OMAHA NE
17 KDSD- TV ABERDEEN SD
17 KDSD- TV ABERDEEN SD
17 WAX LA CROSSE W
18 K53A0 OLI VIA WN
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN

Di st (km) Status
106. CP
106. LIC
333.
109.

56.
68.
375.
237.
237.
298.
24,
57.

O00

NAAWrAPoooNEMOOO

3QQ8YE=CQ39

o)

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

No.
-198807281 A

Application Ref. No.
BPEDT - 20080620ALP
BLEDT - 20051219AGX
BPCDT -19991028ABI
BNPTTL -20000830BJO
BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
BLDTT -20100122ABO
BLEDT - 20030409AAV
BLEDT - 20040831AAE
BPEDT - 20080618ACL
BMPCDT - 20080326 AGW
BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current

record

Interference to Affected Station 5



Cal |
K22DO

Channel
22

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
21 K211 P-D GRANI TE FALLS WN
22 KWAF WATERLQOO | A
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN
22 K58AS REDWOCD FALLS MN
22  WOW-TV OMAHA NE
22  WOW-TV OMVAHA NE
22 NEW WATERTONN SD
23 K63AU GRANI TE FALLS MN
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN

Di st (km Status
104.
104.

0.
387.
194.

55.
390.
390.
116.

0.
109.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance

3

BPEDT
BLEDT

~
0

BPCDT
BPCDT

@

BLCDT
BPCDT

533-9939

DO OOOWONNOWO
U

33
U

BDCCDTL

BDI STTL

BNPDTL
BDI STTL
USERRECORD- 01

No.
-19910227KB

Application Ref.

No.

- 20080620ALP
-20051219AGX
-20061019ABD
- 20080807AAL
-19991027ADG
- 20091002ABQ
- 20050706 AAA
-20080611AAC
- 20100331AFD
- 20060720ADF

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
22 K58AS

record
Cty/State
REDWOOD FALLS MWN

Interference to Affected Station 6

Application Ref.
BDI STTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
22 KVWAF WATERLOO | A
22 K22DO GRANI TE FALLS MN
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN
22 NEW ST. JAMES MN
22 WOWM-TV OVAHA NE
22 WOWM-TV OVAHA NE
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN

Di st (km) Status
106.
106.
332.

55.
154.
57.
370.
370.
57.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance

8 CP BPEDT
8 LIC BLEDT
8 CP BPCDT
9 LIC BLTTL
8 CP BPCDT
6 APP BNPDTL
6 LIC BLCDT
6 CP BPCDT
6 APP

No.
- 20091002ABQ

Application Ref.

No.

- 20080620ALP
- 20051219AGX
- 20080807AAL
-19910227KB

-19991027ADG
- 20090825BEJ
- 20050706 AAA
- 20080611AAC

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
22 K22HJ

record
Cty/State
WORTHI NGTON IWN

Interference to Affected Station 7

Application Ref.
BLTT

No.
- 20040730AGU



St ati ons

Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 37.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620ALP
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 37.5 LIC BLEDT - 20051219AGX
22 KVWAF WATERLQO | A 322.1 CP BPCDT - 20080807AAL
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 258.6 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
22 WOWM-TV OVAHA NE 257.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050706 AAA
22 WOWM-TV OVAHA NE 257.8 CP BPCDT - 20080611AAC
22 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD 80.5 APP BNPDTL -20100111AFI

24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 77.9 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 136.4 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
36 KWSD Sl QUX FALLS SD 72.2 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 103.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FY-D FROST WMN BLDTT - 20090730ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 NEW VELLS MN 16.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJ0
23 KCW-TV AMES | A 196.8 LIC BLCDT - 20090612Al O
23 WQPT-TV MOLINE IL 385.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030702AAR
23 K23FO-D JACKSON N 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAW
23 KQEG CA LA CRESCENT WN 212.4 LIC BLTTA - 20040602ABA
23 KQEG CA LA CRESCENT WN 212.4 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AAK
23 KTCl - TV ST. PAUL MN 175.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 175.7 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 175.7 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
23 KAZS-LP SOQUTH SIOUX CITY NE 237.3 LIC BLTTL - 20050204AAZ
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 WMN 79.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHHH BB H B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K63AU GRANI TE FALLS MN BDI STTL - 20060720ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref.

No.



15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON WN 104.9 CP BPEDT - 20080620ALP
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON WN 104.9 LIC BLEDT - 20051219AGX
22 K22DO GRANI TE FALLS MWN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19910227KB
23 KCW-TV AMES | A 366.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612AI O
23 K23FP OLIVIA WN 56.0 LIC BLTTL - 20030110ADA
23 KTCI-TV ST. PAUL MWN 195.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20100225ABK
23 KTCI-DR ST. PAUL MWN 195.3 APP BPRM - 20090424ADI
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 195.3 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
23 NEW WATERTOMNN SD 116.0 APP BNPDTL - 20100331AFE
24 K24CS GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19910227KC
27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
24 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FO- D JACKSON MN BLDTT -20090811AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

22 NEW ST. JAMES MN 64.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BEJ
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 226.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 O
23 K23FY-D FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ACT
23 K63AU GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADF
23 K23FP OLI VIA MN 128.8 LIC BLTTL -20030110ADA
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 219.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 219.6 APP BPRM -20090424AD

23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 219.6 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
23 KAZS-LP SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 171.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050204AAZ
23 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD 136.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVE
24 NEW BREWSTER MN 34.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJ1

24  KCSD-TV SIOQUX FALLS sD 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FP OLI VIA W BLTTL - 20030110ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON WN 128.3 CP BPEDT - 20080620ALP
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON WN 128.3 LIC BLEDT - 20051219AGX



23 KCW-TV AMES | A 341.1 LIC BLCDT - 20090612A1 O
23 K63AU GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADF
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 141.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MWN 141.6 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KTCI-TV ST. PAUL MWN 141.6 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
27 KRWF REDWOOD FALLS MN 57.6 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
38 KTCI-DR ST. PAUL MN 141.6 APP BPRM - 20080620AFM
24 STIJAMES STJAMES3 MN 75.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KTCl - TV ST. PAUL WN BMPEDT -20100225ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 1.3 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 361.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090612Al O
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 0.0 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 WBAY-TV GREEN BAY W 410.8 LIC BMLCDT - 20040723ADS
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 157.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KTCl - DR ST. PAUL WN BPRM -20090424ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 1.3 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 361.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090612Al O
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 0.0 CP MDD BMPEDT - 20100225ABK
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 0.0 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
23 WBAY-TV GREEN BAY W 410.8 LIC BMLCDT -20040723ADS
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 157.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KTCl - TV ST. PAUL MN BPEDT - 20100505AHS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 WJICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 1.3 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 361.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 O
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 0.0 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 WBAY-TV GREEN BAY W 410.8 LIC BMLCDT -20040723ADS
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 157.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD BNPDTL - 20090825AVE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

22 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD 10.7 APP BNPDTL -20100111AFI
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 308.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612A1 O
23 K23FO-D JACKSON MN 136.2 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAW
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 333.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 333.7 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 333.7 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
23 KAZS-LP SOUTH SIOQUX CITY NE 111.4 LIC BLTTL - 20050204AAZ
23 NEW WATERTONN SD 161.5 APP BNPDTL - 20100331AFE
24  KCSD-TV SIOUX FALLS sD 13.0 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 181.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 WI0BC CEDAR RAPIDS | A BPTTL - 20020509AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVWAF WATERLQO | A 66.0 CP BPCDT - 20080807AAL
23 WQPT-TV MOLINE IL 125.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030702AAR

24 K24l M D KEGCSAUQUA | A 134.5 LIC BLDTT - 20091229AEP



24 KMoV ST. LQUIS MO 392.8 CP BPCDT - 20080303ALL
24  VHRM TV WAUSAU W 370.3 LIC BLEDT - 20051014AAW
25 KVKB IOMA CITY | A 32.3 LIC BLCDT -20070130AJQ
25 KWKB IOMA CITY | A 32.3 CP BPCDT - 20080620AFU
27 KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS | A 41.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050713ABD
38 WQAD-TV MALINE IL 125.0 LIC BLCDT - 20031014AEO
39 KFPX- TV NEWON | A 129.0 LIC BLCDT - 20090612AHB
24 STIJAMES STJAMES3 MN 342.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 KRPG- LD DES MO NES | A BDCCDTL  -20061030ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

23 KCW-TV AMES | A 27.5 LIC BLCDT - 20090612Al O
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 490.5 STA BSTA - 20041208ABO
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 490.5 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 490.5 APP BPTTA - 20081023AAZ
24  WIO0BC CEDAR RAPIDS | A 160.2 APP BPTTL - 20020509AAY
24 K241 M D KECSAUQUA | A 165.1 LIC BLDTT - 20091229AEP
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 293.6 CP BPCDT - 20080619AGA
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 293.6 CP MCD BMPCDT - 20040715ADD
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 293.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100114AAA
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sD 337.3 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 293.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW SALI X T A BNPDTL - 20100505AEZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 718.9 STA BSTA - 20041208ABO
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 718.9 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 718.9 APP BPTTA - 20081023AAZ
23 KAZS-LP SOQUTH SIOQUX CITY NE 17.2 LIC BLTTL - 20050204AAZ
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 391.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619AGA
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 391.3 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20040715ADD
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 391.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100114AAA
24  K24JK-D LINCOLN NE 180.2 CP BNPDTL - 20091023ACR



24 K48CH NORFOLK NE 90.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20091022ABG
24 K48CH NORFOLK NE 90.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AI W
24 KKAZ- CA  OVAHA NE 122.9 LIC BLTTA - 20030402AFC
24 KCSD- TV SI QUX FALLS SD 140.6 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KAZW LD SOUTH SIOQUX CITY NE 17.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070418ACW
24 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 242.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW ALEXANDRA MN BNPDTL -20100127ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 768.3 STA BSTA -20041208ABO
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 768.3 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0WN
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 768.3 APP BPTTA -20081023AAZ
23 NEW ALEXANDRI A WMN 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKP
24  K24Cs GRANI TE FALLS MN 119.4 LIC BLTTL -19910227KC
24  KCSD-TV SIOUX FALLS sD 272.5 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 98.5 APP BDI SDTT  -20060331BDG
25 NEW SAUK CENTRE WN 32.1 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKM
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 208.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW BREWSTER N BNPDTL - 20100510AJ1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 663.9 STA BSTA -20041208ABO
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 663.9 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0WN
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 663.9 APP BPTTA -20081023AAZ
23 K23FO-D JACKSON MN 34.1 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAW
24  K24Cs GRANI TE FALLS MN 130.2 LIC BLTTL -19910227KC
24  K24CP ST. JAMES MN 83.5 LIC BLTTL -20100428AEC
24  KCSD-TV SIOQUX FALLS sD 100.2 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 122.2 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 83.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW DODGE CENTER MN BNPDTL - 20090825BFG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 480.2 STA BSTA -20041208ABO
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 480.2 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0WN
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 480.2 APP BPTTA -20081023AAZ
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 131.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 131.8 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 131.8 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
24  WO0BC CEDAR RAPIDS | A 240.8 APP BPTTL - 20020509AAY
24 NEW ROCHESTER MN 36.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJP
24  K24CP ST. JAMES MN 141.3 LIC BLTTL -20100428AEC
24  K24JA-D W NONA WN 100.6 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BYM
24  KCSD-TV SIOQUX FALLS sD 307.0 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
24  Wb6DI EAU CLAI RE W 150.1 APP BPTTL -20020307ABO
24 VWHRM TV WAUSAU W 276.4 LIC BLEDT -20051014AAW
25 NEW ROCHESTER MN 36.6 APP BNPDTL -20100216ADV
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 141.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K241 E DULUTH WN BNPTTL - 20000830BTS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

17 KQDS- TV DULUTH MN 6.5 CP BPCDT -19991028ABI
23 NEW DULUTH WN 25.1 APP BNPDTL -20100428ABY
24 VWHRM TV WAUSAU W 275.8 LIC BLEDT -20051014AAW
27 KCW/ DULUTH WN 5.6 APP BPCDT -20100308ABS
27 KCW/ DULUTH WN 5.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617AC]
31  WRPT HI BBl NG WMN 95.6 LIC BLEDT - 20090603AAY
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 350.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H B HBH BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24Cs GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -19910227KC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 K63AU GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADF
24  KCSD-TV SIOUX FALLS sD 161.4 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 K65BA GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADE
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
39 K69DP GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADB
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW ROCHESTER MN BNPDTL -20090825AJP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

23  WAWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 454.2 STA BSTA -20041208ABO
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 454.2 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 454.2 APP BPTTA - 20081023AAZ
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 131.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 131.6 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KTCl - TV ST. PAUL MN 131.6 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
24  \WO0BC CEDAR RAPIDS | A 239.2 APP BPTTL - 20020509AAY
24 NEW DODGE CENTER MN 36.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFG
24  K24JA-D W NONA WN 65.3 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BYM
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sD 343.1 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
24 V6D EAU CLAI RE W 117.9 APP BPTTL - 20020307ABO
24 VWHRM TV WAUSAU W 240.0 LIC BLEDT - 20051014AAW
25 NEW ROCHESTER MN 1.8 APP BNPDTL -20100216ADV
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 WMN 174.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H B R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24CP ST. JAMES MN BLTTL - 20100428AEC

(NOTE: THE AFFECTED STATION | S OMNED BY THE APPLI CANT WHO CONSENTS TO ANY
PREDI CTED | NTERFERENCE. THE STUDI ES TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON ARE, THEREFORE,



REMOVED. THI S K24CP ANALOG FACI LI TY WLL CEASE OPERATI ON ONCE THE HEREI N
PROPCSED DI G TAL DI SPLACMENT | S OPERATI ONAL. )

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24JA-D W NONA WN BNPDTL - 20090825BYM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23  WMWE-CA CHICAGO IL 396.4 STA BSTA -20041208ABO
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 396.4 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0WN
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 396.4 APP BPTTA -20081023AAZ
23 KQEG CA LA CRESCENT WN 33.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20090824AAK
24  WI0BC CEDAR RAPIDS | A 226.6 APP BPTTL - 20020509AAY
24 NEW DODGE CENTER MN 100.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFG
24 NEW ROCHESTER MN 65.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJP
24  Wb6DI EAU CLAI RE W 95.4 APP BPTTL -20020307ABO
24 VWHRM TV WAUSAU W 186.4 LIC BLEDT -20051014AAW
25 K25LC-D W NONA MN 0.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BYN
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 240.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24G0- D BLAI R NE BLDTT -20081125AN]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 706.2 STA BSTA -20041208ABO
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 706.2 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0WN
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 706.2 APP BPTTA -20081023AAZ
23 KKAZ- LD OMAHA NE 33.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASQ
24 NEW SALI X | A 90.4 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEZ
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 303.6 CP BPCDT - 20080619AGA
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 303.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040715ADD
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO 303.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100114AAA
24  K24JK-D LINCOLN NE 121.6 CP BNPDTL -20091023ACR
24  K48CH NORFOLK NE 116.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20091022ABG
24  K48CH NORFOLK NE 116.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331AI W
24  KKAZ-CA OWAHA NE 33.0 LIC BLTTA - 20030402AFC
24  KCSD-TV SIOUX FALLS sD 231.0 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 312.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference



BHABHBHHBH A H B HBH R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K48CH NORFOLK NE BDI SDTT  -20091022ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23 WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 803.9 STA BSTA - 20041208ABO
23 WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 803.9 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 803.9 APP BPTTA - 20081023AAZ
24 NEW SALI X | A 90.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEZ
24  K24JK-D LINCOLN NE 128.4 CP BNPDTL - 20091023ACR
24  KKAZ-CA OVAHA NE 143.6 LIC BLTTA - 20030402AFC
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 180.7 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KAZW LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 91.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACW
25 K31DP YANKTON SD 77.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060327ACG
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 321.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K48CH NORFOLK NE BDI SDTT  -20060331AI W

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

23 WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 803.9 STA BSTA - 20041208ABO
23  WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 803.9 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
23 WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 803.9 APP BPTTA - 20081023AAZ
24 NEW SALI X | A 90.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEZ
24  K24JK-D LINCOLN NE 128.4 CP BNPDTL - 20091023ACR
24  KKAZ-CA OVAHA NE 143.6 LIC BLTTA - 20030402AFC
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 180.7 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KAZW LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 91.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACW
25 K31DP YANKTON SD 77.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060327ACG
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 321.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30



Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
24 KKAZ- CA

record
Cty/State
OVAHA NE

Application Ref.
BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
17 KYNE- TV OMAHA NE
20 KETV OVAHA NE
22 WOWM-TV OVAHA NE
22 WOWM-TV OVAHA NE
23 KKAZ-LD OMAHA NE
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO
24  KCTV KANSAS CI TY MO
24 K24G0-D BLAIR NE
24  K24JK-D LINCOLN NE
24  KCSD-TV SIOUX FALLS sD
28 KSINNTV SIQUX CITY | A
38 KXVO OMAHA NE
38 KXVO- DR OMAHA NE
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN

No.
- 20030402AFC

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
2.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030409AAV
6.7 LIC BLCDT -20041222AED
7.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050706 AAA
7.0 CP BPCDT -20080611AAC
0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASQ

270.6 CP BPCDT - 20080619AGA
270.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040715ADD
270.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100114AAA

33.0 LIC BLDTT -20081125AN]
118.4 CP BNPDTL -20091023ACR
263.4 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
142.3 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC

28.9 CP BPCDT -20090202A&xZ

28.9 APP BPRM - 20080623ADT
336.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di stance

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
24 K24DT

record
Cty/State
ABERDEEN SD

Interference to Affected Station

31

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-199407121 D

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KDSD- TV ABERDEEN SD 66.1 LIC BLEDT - 20040831AAE
17 KDSD- TV ABERDEEN SD 66.1 CP BPEDT - 20080618ACL
20 KIRE ELLENDALE ND 95.4 LIC BLEDT - 20041109AAB
24  KXND M NOT ND 362.4 CP BPCDT -20080801BBB
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS SD 257.8 LIC BLEDT - 20081121 AKM
39 K39Cz ABERDEEN SD 0.0 LIC BLTT -19930331I M
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 344.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW M TCHELL SD BNPDTL -20100510AI C



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23 WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 877.1 STA BSTA - 20041208ABO
23 WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 877.1 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
23 WMWE-CA CHI CAGO IL 877.1 APP BPTTA - 20081023AAZ
24  K48CH NORFOLK NE 194.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20091022ABG
24  K48CH NORFOLK NE 194.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331Al W
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 117.7 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 WMN 284.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 KCSD- TV S| QUX FALLS SD BLEDT -20081121AKM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 200.3 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 175.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 W66 DI EAU CLAI RE W BPTTL -20020307ABO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

17 WAX LA CROSSE W 110.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080326 AGW
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 134.9 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 133.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL WN 133.6 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KTCl - TV ST. PAUL MN 133.6 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
24 VWHRM TV WAUSAU W 140.5 LIC BLEDT -20051014AAW
25 NEW ELK MOUND W 22.3 APP BNPDTL - 20100513AEV
27  VWHWC- TV MENOVONI E W 41.6 LIC BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCLI'S MN 134.9 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB
38 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 133.6 APP BPRM - 20080620AFM
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 260.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 W24CL- D GRANTSBURG W BLDTT -20081121AHR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 586.4 STA BSTA -20041208ABO
23  WME-CA CHI CAGO IL 586.4 LIC BLTTA -20040129A0WN
23  WMWE-CA CHICAGO IL 586.4 APP BPTTA -20081023AAZ
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 100.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20100225ABK
23 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 100.8 APP BPRM -20090424AD
23 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN 100.8 APP BPEDT - 20100505AHS
24 K241 E DULUTH WN 102.9 CP BNPTTL - 20000830BTS
24  \W6DI EAU CLAI RE W 139.9 APP BPTTL -20020307ABO
24 VWHRM TV WAUSAU W 239.9 LIC BLEDT -20051014AAW
25 DW7AS  SPOONER W 43.2 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128AAR
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 255.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 VWHRM TV WAUSAU W BLEDT -20051014AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 WBAY-TV GREEN BAY W 145.1 LIC BMLCDT -20040723ADS
24  WILJ MJUSKEGON M 373.6 CP BPCDT - 20080620ADX
24  WILJ MJUSKEGON M 373.6 LIC BLCDT - 20051115ABP
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 WMN 399.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 W24BV VWH TI NG W BLTTL -20001207ABS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



16 WFWTV RH NELANDER W 130.1 LIC BLCDT -20070222A0P
21 WWB SURI NG W 135.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090601 AQN
21 WWB SURI NG W 135.8 LIC BLCDT -20040521ADD
23  WBAY-TV CGREEN BAY W 133.0 LIC BMLCDT -20040723ADS
24 WLJ MUSKEGON M 350.0 CP BPCDT - 20080620ADX
24 WLJ MUSKEGON M 350.0 LIC BLCDT - 20051115ABP
24  VHRM TV WAUSAU W 42.0 LIC BLEDT - 20051014AAW
27  WACY-TV APPLETON W 135.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AHO
28  Wow EAGLE RI VER W 140.8 CP BPCDT - 20090630ACN
31  WFXS-DI' W TTENBERG W 59.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090310AED
31 WFXS-DR W TTENBERG W 59.2 APP BPRM - 20080612ADX
39 WRV-TV GREEN BAY W 135.8 LIC BLCDT - 20051004ABD
24 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 394.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A BLEDT -20070822ACB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24  KCSD-TV SIOUX FALLS sD 200.3 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KWKB IOM CITY 1A 279.3 LIC BLCDT -20070130AJQ
25 KWKB IOMA CITY IA 279.3 CP BPCDT - 20080620AFU
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 144.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25AA ROCK RAPI DS, ETC. 1A BLTT -197908211 |

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 43.1 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 157.6 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KAZW LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 102.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACW
25 NEW Sl QUX FALLS SD 39.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVZ
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 135.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY | A 96.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 87.8 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 151.9 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH AR H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS, ETC. |A BPTT -20060322ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

24  KCSD-TV SIOUX FALLS sD 43.1 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 157.6 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KAZW LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 102.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACW
25 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD 39.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVZ
25 K31DP YANKTON SD 121.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20060327ACG
26 K33AB SI BLEY | A 42.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQ0
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 135.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY I A 96.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 87.8 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 151.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K65BA GRANI TE FALLS MN BDI STTL - 20060720ADE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

24  K24Cs GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19910227KC
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 239.9 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 K25AA ROCK RAPIDS, ETC. 1A 166.2 CP BPTT -20060322ACU
25 K251 | REDWOCD FALLS MN 55.9 LIC BLTT - 20050128AR0O
26 K26DG GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19910227KD
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K251 A-D M NNEAPCLI S MN BLDTT - 20090528ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 256.7 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KWKB IOMA CITY IA 393.3 LIC BLCDT -20070130AJQ
25 KWKB IOM CITY 1A 393.3 CP BPCDT - 20080620AFU
25 DK54AT  BRAI NERD MN 185.4 APP BDI SDTT  -20060331BDG
25 K251 | REDWOCD FALLS MN 141.7 LIC BLTT - 20050128AR0O
25 NEW ROCHESTER MN 130.8 APP BNPDTL -20100216ADV
25 NEW ELK MOUND W 124.1 APP BNPDTL - 20100513AEV
25 DW7AS  SPOONER W 139.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128AAR
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 142.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K251 | REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTT - 20050128AR0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 198.1 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 K65BA GRANI TE FALLS MN 55.9 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADE
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 42.2 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 135.3 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 57.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW ROCHESTER MN BNPDTL -20100216ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24 NEW DODGE CENTER MN 36.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BFG
24 NEW ROCHESTER MN 1.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AJP
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 206.0 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 KVWKB IOM CITY 1A 264.3 LIC BLCDT -20070130AJQ
25 KVWKB IOM CITY 1A 264.3 CP BPCDT - 20080620AFU
25 K251 A-D M NNEAPOLI S WN 130.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090528ACL



25 K25LC-D W NONA WN 65.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825BYN
25 NEW ELK MOUND W 119.4 APP BNPDTL - 20100513AEV
25 WCGV-TV M LWAUKEE W 376.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010920AAK
25 DW7AS  SPOONER W 206.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128AAR
26 We6DI-D LA CROSSE W 85.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACE
24 STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 175.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW SAUK CENTRE MN BNPDTL - 20100505AKM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

24 NEW ALEXANDRA WN 32.1 APP BNPDTL -20100127ABQ
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 335.8 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 DK54AT  BRAI NERD WN 83.2 APP BDI SDTT  -20060331BDG
25 K65BA GRANI TE FALLS N 117.9 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADE
25 K251 A-D M NNEAPOLI S MN 167.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090528ACL
25 NEW FARGO ND 159.2 APP BNPDTL - 20100422ACT
26 K26CL ALEXANDRI A IWN 32.8 LIC BLTTL -198912291 B
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 191.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW SI QUX FALLS SD BNPDTL - 20090825AvVZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sD 13.0 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 196.6 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 K25AA ROCK RAPI DS, ETC. 1A 39.4 CP BPTT - 20060322ACU
25 KAZW LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 111.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACW
25 K31DP YANKTON SD 100.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060327ACG
26 K33AB SI BLEY | A 80.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQ0
26 KCPO- LP SI QUX FALLS SD 10.1 LIC BLTTL -20011029AAL
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 181.3 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26DG GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -19910227KD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

25 K65BA GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADE
26 KFTC BEM DJI MN 311.6 CP BPCDT - 20080310ADP
26 K26CS-D ST. JAMES MN 110.1 LIC BLDTT -20090817ABZ
26 KDLV-TV M TCHELL SD 253.5 LIC BLCDT -20081016ADD
26 KCPO- LP Sl QUX FALLS SD 168.8 LIC BLTTL -20011029AAL
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K19HZ- D JACKSON MN BDI STTL - 20060912AEP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

24  KCSD-TV SIOQUX FALLS sD 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKM
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 99.2 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
26 K33AB SI BLEY | A 59.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQ0
26 K26CS-D ST. JAMES MN 64.4 LIC BLDTT -20090817ABZ
26 K26CS-D ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL -20080602AHK
26 KDLV-TV M TCHELL SD 275.4 LIC BLCDT -20081016ADD
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 105.7 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 49



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26CS- D ST. JAMES WMN BPTTL - 20080602AHK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

26 K33AB SI BLEY | A 116.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20090601AQ0
26 KFTC BEM DJI IWN 383.6 CP BPCDT - 20080310ADP
26 K19HZ-D JACKSON WN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEP
26 KDLV-TV M TCHELL SD 307.7 LIC BLCDT -20081016ADD
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
41 K41l z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAS
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 WN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 DK28AE FAl RMONT IMN BLTTL -198310141 A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 94.3 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 120.7 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINNTV SIQUX CITY | A 194.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KAVB BRAI NERD WMN 306.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 306.7 CP BPEDT -20080620AHQ
28 K66BB REDOANOCD FALLS MN 105.3 APP BDI STT -20100422AEC
28 NEW WELLS MN 61.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJQ
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 145.9 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 50.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MN BDI STTL - 20060720ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG



28 KSINNTV SIQUX CITY I A 261.1 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 199.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KAWB BRAI NERD MN 199.7 CP BPEDT - 20080620AHQ
28 K66BB REDOWOCD FALLS IWN 56.2 APP BDI STT -20100422AEC
28 K28I F W LLMAR WN 58.3 LIC BLTTL - 20051130AFL
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABE
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
24 STIJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K66BB REDONOCD FALLS MN BDI STT - 20100422AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 42.2 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY I A 250.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 211.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 211.8 CP BPEDT - 20080620AHQ
28 DK28AE  FAI RMONT MN 105.3 LIC BLTTL -198310141 A

28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.2 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADC
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 128.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 57.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28l F W LLMAR WN BLTTL - 20051130AFL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY I A 311.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 146.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 146.8 CP BPEDT - 20080620AHQ
28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MN 58.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADC
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 60.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 122.8 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32DR GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -19940517JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCOLI S MN 194.2 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB
33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
47 K47EA GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19930917JD
24  STJAMES STJAMES3 MN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R
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